



2010 Saratoga Invitational 2010

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 01b: Womens 1x Flight 2 @ 07:00 AM							
1st	1	Shenendehowa	06:44.92				
2nd	4	Sagamore B	07:37.40	13.0%	00:52.48	00:00:52.48	
3rd	2	Niskayuna HS	07:49.34	15.9%	00:11.94	00:01:04.42	
	3	CRI B	Scratch				
Race 01a: Womens 1x Flight 1 @ 07:07 AM							
1st	3	CRI A	06:36.50				
2nd	4	Sagamore A	06:40.58	1.0%	00:04.08	00:00:04.08	
3rd	1	Greenwich	06:42.41	1.5%	00:01.83	00:00:05.91	
4th	5	Una-Fendrock	06:50.10	3.4%	00:07.69	00:00:13.60	
	2	Shaker	Scratch				
Race 02b: Mens 1x Flight 2 @ 07:14 AM							
1st	5	Greenwich	05:58.00				
2nd	4	Sagamore	06:05.89	2.2%	00:07.89	00:00:07.89	
3rd	3	Niskayuna HS	06:07.17	2.6%	00:01.28	00:00:09.17	
4th	1	Saratoga - Bossalini	06:10.30	3.4%	00:03.13	00:00:12.30	
5th	2	Saratoga - Levine	06:33.21	9.8%	00:22.91	00:00:35.21	
6th	6	Saratoga - Anderson	06:38.11	11.2%	00:04.90	00:00:40.11	
Race 02a: Mens 1x Flight 1 @ 07:21 AM							
1st	3	Saratoga - Braga	05:58.60				
2nd	2	Saratoga - Stein	06:06.52	2.2%	00:07.92	00:00:07.92	
3rd	5	Northampton	06:17.25	5.2%	00:10.73	00:00:18.65	
4th	6	Saratoga - Palumbo	06:17.69	5.3%	00:00.44	00:00:19.09	
5th	1	Poughkeepsie	06:22.87	6.8%	00:05.18	00:00:24.27	
6th	4	River Rowing	07:03.60	18.1%	00:40.73	00:01:05.00	
Race 3d: Womens 1V Eight Flight 4 @ 07:28 AM							
1st	3	Henninger	05:55.73				
2nd	4	Spackenkill	06:06.71	3.1%	00:10.98	00:00:10.98	
	5	Northampton	Scratch				
Race 3c: Womens 1V Eight Flight 3 @ 07:35 AM							
1st	4	Burnt Hills	05:22.80				
2nd	6	Shenendehowa	05:25.82	0.9%	00:03.02	00:00:03.02	
3rd	2	Concord Crew	05:30.58	2.4%	00:04.76	00:00:07.78	
4th	1	Mercer	05:33.96	3.5%	00:03.38	00:00:11.16	
	5	OLMA	Scratch				
Exhib	3	Emma Willard	05:25.11			00:00:02.31	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3b: Womens 1V Eight Flight 2 @ 07:42 AM							
1st	4	Boston Latin	05:10.00				
2nd	3	Manhasset	05:10.74	0.2%	00:00.74	00:00:00.74	
3rd	5	Shaker	05:15.25	1.7%	00:04.51	00:00:05.25	
4th	2	Bromfield	05:16.90	2.2%	00:01.65	00:00:06.90	
5th	1	Essex	05:19.38	3.0%	00:02.48	00:00:09.38	
6th	6	Niskayuna HS	05:27.09	5.5%	00:07.71	00:00:17.09	
Race 3a: Womens 1V Eight Flight 1 @ 07:49 AM							
1st	3	CBC	04:52.40				
2nd	4	Mount Saint Joseph	05:01.78	3.2%	00:09.38	00:00:09.38	
3rd	1	Saratoga	05:02.17	3.3%	00:00.39	00:00:09.77	
4th	5	Albany	05:02.94	3.6%	00:00.77	00:00:10.54	
5th	6	Wayland Weston	05:04.06	4.0%	00:01.12	00:00:11.66	
6th	2	CRI	05:05.79	4.6%	00:01.73	00:00:13.39	
Race 4c: Mens 1v Eight Flight 3 @ 07:56 AM							
1st	5	Chaminade B	04:37.20				
2nd	3	Arlington	04:44.81	2.7%	00:07.61	00:00:07.61	
3rd	6	St. Anthony's HS B	04:46.23	3.3%	00:01.42	00:00:09.03	
4th	2	Burnt Hills	04:58.08	7.5%	00:11.85	00:00:20.88	
	4	Concord Crew	Scratch				
Race 4b: Mens 1v Eight Flight 2 @ 08:03 AM							
1st	1	Niskayuna HS	04:33.49				
2nd	5	CRI A	04:43.04	3.5%	00:09.55	00:00:09.55	
3rd	6	Norwalk River	05:12.37	14.2%	00:29.33	00:00:38.88	
	2	Greenwich	Scratch				
	3	Wayland Weston	Scratch				
	4	St. Anthony's HS A	Scratch				
Race 4a: Mens 1v Eight Flight 1 @ 08:10 AM							
1st	3	Chaminade A	04:27.10				
2nd	0	CRI B	04:27.86	0.3%	00:00.76	00:00:00.76	
3rd	2	Saratoga	04:28.87	0.7%	00:01.01	00:00:01.77	
4th	4	Mercer	04:30.21	1.2%	00:01.34	00:00:03.11	
5th	6	Bromfield	04:34.83	2.9%	00:04.62	00:00:07.73	
6th	1	Essex	04:35.25	3.1%	00:00.42	00:00:08.15	
7th	5	Shaker	04:37.00	3.7%	00:01.75	00:00:09.90	
Race 5b: Womens Ltwt 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:17 AM							
1st	5	Greenwich	05:19.70				
2nd	4	Saratoga	05:44.67	7.8%	00:24.97	00:00:24.97	
3rd	6	FD Roosevelt	05:47.00	8.5%	00:02.33	00:00:27.30	
	2	Niskayuna HS	Scratch				
	3	Essex	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 5a: Womens Ltwt 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:24 AM							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph	05:03.74				
2nd	4	CRI	05:06.02	0.8%	00:02.28	00:00:02.28	
3rd	2	Concord Crew	05:22.81	6.3%	00:16.79	00:00:19.07	
4th	1	Boston Latin	05:29.77	8.6%	00:06.96	00:00:26.03	
5th	5	Wayland Weston	05:36.30	10.7%	00:06.53	00:00:32.56	
6th	6	Fayetteville-Manlius	05:37.09	11.0%	00:00.79	00:00:33.35	
Race 6b: Mens Ltwt 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:31 AM							
1st	5	Chaminade	04:46.10				
2nd	2	Saratoga	04:51.42	1.9%	00:05.32	00:00:05.32	
3rd	3	Mercer	04:53.58	2.6%	00:02.16	00:00:07.48	
4th	6	Northampton	04:59.35	4.6%	00:05.77	00:00:13.25	
5th	4	Concord Crew	05:05.00	6.6%	00:05.65	00:00:18.90	
6th	1	FD Roosevelt	05:19.78	11.8%	00:14.78	00:00:33.68	
Race 6a: Mens Ltwt 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:38 AM							
1st	4	Wayland Weston	04:40.10				
2nd	6	Norwalk River	04:41.16	0.4%	00:01.06	00:00:01.06	
3rd	2	Manhasset	04:48.77	3.1%	00:07.61	00:00:08.67	
4th	5	Greenwich	05:02.05	7.8%	00:13.28	00:00:21.95	
	1	Shenendehowa	Scratch				
	3	CRI	Scratch				
Race 7d: Womens 2v/Jv Four Flight 4 @ 08:45 AM							
1st	4	CBC B	05:46.74				
2nd	2	Norwalk River B	06:10.38	6.8%	00:23.64	00:00:23.64	
3rd	6	Boston Latin B	06:20.53	9.7%	00:10.15	00:00:33.79	
4th	3	Greenwich B	06:26.95	11.6%	00:06.42	00:00:40.21	
5th	5	St. Anthony's HS B	06:34.64	13.8%	00:07.69	00:00:47.90	
6th	1	Poughkeepsie B	06:38.40	14.9%	00:03.76	00:00:51.66	
Race 7c: Womens 2v/Jv Four Flight 3 @ 08:52 AM							
1st	6	Northampton	06:02.27				
2nd	2	FD Roosevelt	06:04.28	0.6%	00:02.01	00:00:02.01	
3rd	5	St. Anthony's HS A	06:06.59	1.2%	00:02.31	00:00:04.32	
4th	3	Poughkeepsie A	06:18.63	4.5%	00:12.04	00:00:16.36	
5th	1	Clarkstown HS	06:29.22	7.4%	00:10.59	00:00:26.95	
6th	4	Niskayuna HS	06:34.13	8.8%	00:04.91	00:00:31.86	
Race 7b: Womens 2v/Jv Four Flight 2 @ 08:59 AM							
1st	2	Our Lady of Lourdes	05:37.30				
2nd	4	OLMA	05:51.28	4.1%	00:13.98	00:00:13.98	
3rd	6	Newton HS	06:01.44	7.2%	00:10.16	00:00:24.14	
4th	3	Concord Crew	06:05.98	8.5%	00:04.54	00:00:28.68	
5th	1	Essex	06:07.57	9.0%	00:01.59	00:00:30.27	
6th	5	Greenwich A	06:48.29	21.0%	00:40.72	00:01:10.99	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 7a: Womens 2v/Jv Four Flight 1 @ 09:06 AM							
1st	3	CBC A	05:38.70				
2nd	6	Boston Latin A	05:56.44	5.2%	00:17.74	00:00:17.74	
3rd	4	Wayland Weston	06:01.74	6.8%	00:05.30	00:00:23.04	
4th	2	Norwalk River A	06:14.92	10.7%	00:13.18	00:00:36.22	
5th	1	CRI	06:18.22	11.7%	00:03.30	00:00:39.52	
	5	Manhasset	Scratch				

Race 8c: Mens 2v/Jv Four Flight 3 @ 09:13 AM							
1st	3	Bromfield	05:42.20				
2nd	5	Greenwich B	05:53.80	3.4%	00:11.60	00:00:11.60	
3rd	2	Spackenkill	06:20.82	11.3%	00:27.02	00:00:38.62	
4th	6	St. Anthony's HS	06:23.47	12.1%	00:02.65	00:00:41.27	
5th	4	Niskayuna HS	06:53.00	20.7%	00:29.53	00:01:10.80	
6th	1	Clarkstown HS	06:55.59	21.4%	00:02.59	00:01:13.39	

Race 8b: Mens 2v/Jv Four Flight 2 @ 09:20 AM							
1st	6	Northampton	05:19.26				
2nd	1	Poughkeepsie	05:30.22	3.4%	00:10.96	00:00:10.96	
3rd	2	Greenwich A	05:57.04	11.8%	00:26.82	00:00:37.78	
	4	Chaminade	Scratch				

Race 8a: Mens 2v/Jv Four Flight 1 @ 09:27 AM							
1st	5	Shenendehowa	05:19.41				
2nd	6	Our Lady of Lourdes	05:22.33	0.9%	00:02.92	00:00:02.92	
3rd	3	Wayland Weston	05:27.90	2.7%	00:05.57	00:00:08.49	
4th	4	Concord Crew	05:48.43	9.1%	00:20.53	00:00:29.02	
5th	2	FD Roosevelt	06:10.03	15.8%	00:21.60	00:00:50.62	
6th	1	Burnt Hills	06:19.97	19.0%	00:09.94	00:01:00.56	

Race 9d: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 4 @ 09:34 AM							
1st	1	Saratoga B	06:04.80				
2nd	3	Norwalk River B	06:05.94	0.3%	00:01.14	00:00:01.14	
3rd	5	OLMA	06:10.74	1.6%	00:04.80	00:00:05.94	
4th	2	Henninger	06:27.06	6.1%	00:16.32	00:00:22.26	
	4	Northampton	Scratch				

Race 9c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:41 AM							
1st	4	Burnt Hills	05:53.00				
2nd	3	Fayetteville-Manlius	06:22.28	8.3%	00:29.28	00:00:29.28	
3rd	2	Newton HS	06:51.45	16.6%	00:29.17	00:00:58.45	
4th	1	Poughkeepsie	07:12.52	22.5%	00:21.07	00:01:19.52	
	5	Greenwich	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 9b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:48 AM							
1st	5	Wayland Weston	05:37.49				
2nd	1	Essex	05:50.80	3.9%	00:13.31	00:00:13.31	
3rd	6	Clarkstown HS	06:19.81	12.5%	00:29.01	00:00:42.32	
	2	Saratoga A	Scratch				
	3	Norwalk River A	Scratch				
	4	CRI	Scratch				
Race 9a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:55 AM							
1st	3	CBC	05:33.13				
2nd	5	Concord Crew	06:01.67	8.6%	00:28.54	00:00:28.54	
3rd	6	Boston Latin	06:09.19	10.8%	00:07.52	00:00:36.06	
4th	1	Albany	06:56.73	25.1%	00:47.54	00:01:23.60	
	2	New Canaan	Scratch				
	4	Manhasset	Did Not Finish				
Race 10b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 10:02 AM							
1st	6	Essex	04:59.40				
2nd	5	Norwalk River B	05:29.57	10.1%	00:30.17	00:00:30.17	
3rd	2	Chaminade B	05:41.77	14.2%	00:12.20	00:00:42.37	
4th	1	Poughkeepsie	05:47.70	16.1%	00:05.93	00:00:48.30	
5th	3	Greenwich B	05:57.12	19.3%	00:09.42	00:00:57.72	
6th	4	Saratoga	06:01.10	20.6%	00:03.98	00:01:01.70	
Race 10a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 10:09 AM							
1st	1	Norwalk River A	04:55.60				
2nd	6	Greenwich A	05:02.77	2.4%	00:07.17	00:00:07.17	
3rd	4	Wayland Weston	05:11.78	5.5%	00:09.01	00:00:16.18	
4th	5	Chaminade A	05:13.25	6.0%	00:01.47	00:00:17.65	
5th	2	Concord Crew	05:14.88	6.5%	00:01.63	00:00:19.28	
6th	3	Manhasset	05:17.68	7.5%	00:02.80	00:00:22.08	
Race 11c: Womens Ltwt 2x Flight 3 @ 10:16 AM							
1st	2	Greenwich B	06:17.52				
2nd	4	Saratoga B	06:32.69	4.0%	00:15.17	00:00:15.17	
3rd	5	Saratoga C	06:35.35	4.7%	00:02.66	00:00:17.83	
4th	1	Sagamore B	06:42.82	6.7%	00:07.47	00:00:25.30	
5th	3	Niskayuna HS	07:02.66	12.0%	00:19.84	00:00:45.14	
Race 11b: Womens Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 10:23 AM							
1st	3	Saratoga A	06:04.45				
2nd	2	Sagamore A	06:15.45	3.0%	00:11.00	00:00:11.00	
3rd	4	Poughkeepsie	06:26.42	6.0%	00:10.97	00:00:21.97	
4th	1	River Rowing	06:41.25	10.1%	00:14.83	00:00:36.80	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 11a: Womens Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 10:30 AM							
1st	1	Emma Willard	05:56.50				
2nd	2	Phoenix RA	06:13.07	4.6%	00:16.57	00:00:16.57	
3rd	3	Greenwich A	06:20.33	6.7%	00:07.26	00:00:23.83	
4th	4	CRI	06:30.16	9.4%	00:09.83	00:00:33.66	
Race 12b: Mens Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 10:37 AM							
1st	1	Saratoga B	05:31.00				
2nd	4	Saratoga C	05:34.02	0.9%	00:03.02	00:00:03.02	
3rd	3	River Rowing B	05:38.54	2.3%	00:04.52	00:00:07.54	
4th	2	Greenwich B	05:50.90	6.0%	00:12.36	00:00:19.90	
Race 12a: Mens Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 10:44 AM							
1st	4	River Rowing A	05:29.82				
2nd	1	Niskayuna HS	05:32.56	0.8%	00:02.74	00:00:02.74	
3rd	3	Sagamore	05:36.31	2.0%	00:03.75	00:00:06.49	
4th	2	Saratoga A	05:37.49	2.3%	00:01.18	00:00:07.67	
	5	Greenwich A	Scratch				
Race 13a: Womens Pair Flight @ 10:51 AM							
1st	5	CBC	05:58.40				
2nd	4	Wayland Weston	06:31.20	9.2%	00:32.80	00:00:32.80	
3rd	1	Lowell HS	06:45.12	13.0%	00:13.92	00:00:46.72	
4th	2	CRI	07:15.17	21.4%	00:30.05	00:00:16.77	
	3	Saratoga	Scratch				
Race 14a: Mens Pair Flight @ 10:58 AM							
1st	4	Saratoga A	05:27.40				
2nd	2	Wayland Weston	05:39.25	3.6%	00:11.85	00:00:11.85	
3rd	1	Saratoga B	05:48.28	6.4%	00:09.03	00:00:20.88	
4th	5	Norwalk River	05:48.98	6.6%	00:00.70	00:00:21.58	
	3	CBC	Scratch				
	6	Sagamore	Scratch				
Race 15b: Womens Modified 4x+ Flight 2 @ 11:05 AM							
1st	4	Burnt Hills B	06:38.60				
2nd	2	Saratoga C	07:03.97	6.4%	00:25.37	00:00:25.37	
3rd	1	Saratoga B	07:04.04	6.4%	00:00.07	00:00:25.44	
4th	5	Saratoga D	07:43.21	16.2%	00:39.17	00:01:04.61	
5th	3	Poughkeepsie	10:44.64	61.7%	03:01.43	00:04:06.04	
Race 15a: Womens Modified 4x+ Flight 1 @ 11:12 AM							
1st	5	Bromfield	06:40.20				
2nd	1	Burnt Hills A	06:51.87	2.9%	00:11.67	00:00:11.67	
3rd	3	Saratoga A	06:59.51	4.8%	00:07.64	00:00:19.31	
4th	2	Shenendehowa	08:08.06	22.0%	01:08.55	00:01:27.86	
5th	4	Shaker	09:06.36	36.5%	00:58.30	00:02:26.16	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 16a: Womens Fr/Nov 4x Flight @ 11:19 AM							
1st	2	Saratoga A	06:17.00				
2nd	6	Saratoga B	06:33.88	4.5%	00:16.88	00:00:16.88	
3rd	3	River Rowing A	06:47.65	8.1%	00:13.77	00:00:30.65	
4th	4	Poughkeepsie	07:14.90	15.4%	00:27.25	00:00:57.90	
5th	1	Sagamore	07:31.98	19.9%	00:17.08	00:01:14.98	
6th	5	River Rowing B	08:13.21	30.8%	00:41.23	00:01:56.21	
Race 17b: Womens Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 11:26 AM							
1st	5	Saratoga B	06:01.85				
2nd	1	Saratoga C	06:25.43	6.5%	00:23.58	00:00:23.58	
3rd	4	Shenendehowa	06:42.60	11.3%	00:17.17	00:00:40.75	
4th	3	Sagamore B	07:30.64	24.5%	00:48.04	00:01:28.79	
	2	River Rowing B	Scratch				
Race 17a: Womens Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 11:33 AM							
1st	2	Saratoga A	05:44.98				
2nd	3	Phoenix RA	05:49.01	1.2%	00:04.03	00:00:04.03	
3rd	5	CRI	06:16.18	9.0%	00:27.17	00:00:31.20	
4th	6	Sagamore A	06:26.01	11.9%	00:09.83	00:00:41.03	
5th	1	Greenwich	06:27.68	12.4%	00:01.67	00:00:42.70	
6th	4	River Rowing A	06:36.93	15.1%	00:09.25	00:00:51.95	
Race 18a: Mens Modified 4x+ Flight @ 12:10 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga A	06:26.17				
2nd	6	Saratoga B	06:33.40	1.9%	00:07.23	00:00:07.23	
3rd	0	Burnt Hills	06:53.61	7.1%	00:20.21	00:00:27.44	
4th	1	Saratoga C	07:50.65	21.9%	00:57.04	00:01:24.48	
5th	4	Shenendehowa	08:42.92	35.4%	00:52.27	00:02:16.75	
6th	5	Shaker	08:46.65	36.4%	00:03.73	00:02:20.48	
7th	2	Poughkeepsie	09:04.95	41.1%	00:18.30	00:02:38.78	
Race 19b: Mens Quad Flight 2 @ 12:17 PM							
1st	3	Greenwich B	05:51.20				
2nd	4	Unknown	06:10.03	5.4%	00:18.83	00:00:18.83	
3rd	5	Saratoga	06:24.18	9.4%	00:14.15	00:00:32.98	
4th	6	River Rowing C	06:33.16	11.9%	00:08.98	00:00:41.96	
5th	1	Sagamore B	06:50.70	16.9%	00:17.54	00:00:59.50	
6th	2	Poughkeepsie	07:22.92	26.1%	00:32.22	00:01:31.72	
Race 19a: Mens Quad Flight 1 @ 12:24 PM							
1st	3	Niskayuna HS	05:32.66				
2nd	6	Greenwich A	05:35.67	0.9%	00:03.01	00:00:03.01	
3rd	1	Sagamore A	05:51.22	5.6%	00:15.55	00:00:18.56	
4th	4	Shenendehowa	05:55.35	6.8%	00:04.13	00:00:22.69	
5th	5	River Rowing A	06:14.49	12.6%	00:19.14	00:00:41.83	
	2	Bromfield	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 20b: Womens 2v Eight Flight 2 @ 12:31 PM							
1st	0	Wayland Weston	06:03.79				
2nd	4	Manhasset	06:12.77	2.5%	00:08.98	00:00:08.98	
3rd	5	Concord Crew	06:21.49	4.9%	00:08.72	00:00:17.70	
4th	2	Essex	06:30.28	7.3%	00:08.79	00:00:26.49	
5th	1	Niskayuna HS	06:32.65	7.9%	00:02.37	00:00:28.86	
6th	3	Newton HS	06:37.03	9.1%	00:04.38	00:00:33.24	
7th	6	Northampton	06:44.35	11.1%	00:07.32	00:00:40.56	
Race 20a: Womens 2v Eight Flight 1 @ 12:38 PM							
1st	2	CBC	05:49.90				
2nd	3	Saratoga	05:53.40	1.0%	00:03.50	00:00:03.50	
3rd	4	CRI	05:59.97	2.9%	00:06.57	00:00:10.07	
4th	1	Fayetteville-Manlius	06:13.63	6.8%	00:13.66	00:00:23.73	
5th	5	Albany	06:17.63	7.9%	00:04.00	00:00:27.73	
6th	6	Mercer	06:30.78	11.7%	00:13.15	00:00:40.88	
7th	0	Boston Latin	06:37.60	13.6%	00:06.82	00:00:47.70	
Race 21b: Mens 2v Eight Flight 2 @ 12:45 PM							
1st	1	Fayetteville-Manlius	05:27.90				
2nd	6	Wayland Weston	05:30.39	0.8%	00:02.49	00:00:02.49	
3rd	5	Northampton	05:36.23	2.5%	00:05.84	00:00:08.33	
4th	3	Concord Crew	06:27.46	18.2%	00:51.23	00:00:59.56	
Race 21a: Mens 2v Eight Flight 1 @ 12:52 PM							
1st	2	CRI	05:16.90				
2nd	3	Chaminade	05:23.86	2.2%	00:06.96	00:00:06.96	
3rd	4	Niskayuna HS	05:25.74	2.8%	00:01.88	00:00:08.84	
4th	1	Essex	05:26.68	3.1%	00:00.94	00:00:09.78	
5th	6	Mercer	05:39.09	7.0%	00:12.41	00:00:22.19	
6th	5	Shaker	05:59.51	13.4%	00:20.42	00:00:42.61	
Race 22b: Womens Junior 8+ Flight 2 @ 12:59 PM							
1st	4	Boston Latin	06:08.10				
2nd	5	Our Lady of Lourdes	06:30.75	6.2%	00:22.65	00:00:22.65	
3rd	3	Burnt Hills	06:50.52	11.5%	00:19.77	00:00:42.42	
4th	2	Arlington	06:52.42	12.0%	00:01.90	00:00:44.32	
Race 22a: Womens Junior 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:06 PM							
1st	2	CBC	05:51.32				
2nd	5	Saratoga	06:03.76	3.5%	00:12.44	00:00:12.44	
3rd	1	Bromfield	06:10.94	5.6%	00:07.18	00:00:19.62	
4th	4	Fayetteville-Manlius	06:41.58	14.3%	00:30.64	00:00:50.26	
5th	3	Greenwich	06:46.01	15.6%	00:04.43	00:00:54.69	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 23b: Mens Junior 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:13 PM							
1st	3	Burnt Hills	05:25.64				
2nd	2	Greenwich	05:33.97	2.6%	00:08.33	00:00:08.33	
3rd	1	Arlington	05:50.86	7.7%	00:16.89	00:00:25.22	
4th	4	St. Anthony's HS	05:54.19	8.8%	00:03.33	00:00:28.55	
5th	5	Clarkstown HS	06:10.07	13.6%	00:15.88	00:00:44.43	
Race 23a: Mens Junior 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:20 PM							
1st	3	Manhasset	05:26.51				
2nd	2	Chaminade	05:31.34	1.5%	00:04.83	00:00:04.83	
3rd	1	Saratoga	05:32.39	1.8%	00:01.05	00:00:05.88	
4th	5	Our Lady of Lourdes	05:36.22	3.0%	00:03.83	00:00:09.71	
5th	4	Bromfield	05:39.78	4.1%	00:03.56	00:00:13.27	
Race 24e: Womens 1V Four Flight 5 @ 01:27 PM							
1st	5	Essex	06:20.10				
2nd	4	Northampton	06:36.41	4.3%	00:16.31	00:00:16.31	
3rd	3	Boston Latin	06:55.77	9.4%	00:19.36	00:00:35.67	
4th	2	Cazenovia	07:35.26	19.8%	00:39.49	00:01:15.16	
	1	Shaker	Scratch				
Race 24d: Womens 1V Four Flight 4 @ 01:34 PM							
1st	2	Chelmsford HS	07:06.70				
2nd	5	Newton HS	07:11.90	1.2%	00:05.20	00:00:05.20	
3rd	1	OLMA	07:30.43	5.6%	00:18.53	00:00:23.73	
Race 24c: Womens 1V Four Flight 3 @ 01:41 PM							
1st	2	CBC B	06:07.48				
2nd	4	CRI B	06:10.82	0.9%	00:03.34	00:00:03.34	
3rd	6	Bromfield	06:41.68	9.3%	00:30.86	00:00:34.20	
4th	1	Spackenkill	06:55.49	13.1%	00:13.81	00:00:48.01	
5th	3	Arlington	07:43.65	26.2%	00:48.16	00:01:36.17	
6th	5	FD Roosevelt	08:20.67	36.2%	00:37.02	00:02:13.19	
Race 24b: Womens 1V Four Flight 2 @ 01:48 PM							
1st	6	Mercer	06:29.12				
2nd	3	Burnt Hills	06:38.96	2.5%	00:09.84	00:00:09.84	
3rd	1	Greenwich	06:55.77	6.8%	00:16.81	00:00:26.65	
4th	5	Concord Crew	06:58.56	7.6%	00:02.79	00:00:29.44	
5th	2	Norwalk River	07:02.98	8.7%	00:04.42	00:00:33.86	
6th	4	Niskayuna HS	08:21.83	29.0%	01:18.85	00:01:52.71	
Race 24a: Womens 1V Four Flight 1 @ 01:55 PM							
1st	3	CBC A	05:58.00				
2nd	1	Manhasset	06:13.38	4.3%	00:15.38	00:00:15.38	
3rd	2	CRI A	06:22.86	6.9%	00:09.48	00:00:24.86	
4th	6	Wayland Weston	06:25.03	7.6%	00:02.17	00:00:27.03	
5th	4	Our Lady of Lourdes	06:26.63	8.0%	00:01.60	00:00:28.63	
6th	5	St. Anthony's HS	06:32.04	9.5%	00:05.41	00:00:34.04	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 24a: Womens 1V Four Flight 1 @ 01:55 PM							
Race 25d: Mens 1v Four Flight 4 @ 02:02 PM							
1st	4	Mercer	05:28.98				
2nd	1	Bromfield	05:40.23	3.4%	00:11.25	00:00:11.25	
3rd	3	Concord Crew	06:19.53	15.4%	00:39.30	00:00:50.55	
	2	Riverfront Recapt.	Scratch				
Race 25c: Mens 1v Four Flight 3 @ 02:09 PM							
1st	1	Essex	05:43.30				
2nd	3	Greenwich	05:46.20	0.8%	00:02.90	00:00:02.90	
3rd	4	Shenendehowa	06:13.00	8.7%	00:26.80	00:00:29.70	
4th	2	Spackenkill	06:16.65	9.7%	00:03.65	00:00:33.35	
	5	Clarkstown HS	Scratch				
Race 25b: Mens 1v Four Flight 2 @ 02:16 PM							
1st	5	Fayetteville-Manlius	05:36.10				
2nd	4	Niskayuna HS	05:41.59	1.6%	00:05.49	00:00:05.49	
3rd	1	Poughkeepsie	06:10.55	10.2%	00:28.96	00:00:34.45	
4th	2	FD Roosevelt	06:12.73	10.9%	00:02.18	00:00:36.63	
5th	6	Cazenovia	06:20.35	13.2%	00:07.62	00:00:44.25	
	3	Our Lady of Lourdes	Scratch				
Race 25a: Mens 1v Four Flight 1 @ 02:23 PM							
1st	2	CRI	05:24.30				
2nd	1	Saratoga	05:28.24	1.2%	00:03.94	00:00:03.94	
3rd	5	Norwalk River	05:50.61	8.1%	00:22.37	00:00:26.31	
4th	3	Manhasset	06:01.85	11.6%	00:11.24	00:00:37.55	
5th	6	Burnt Hills	07:18.38	35.2%	01:16.53	00:01:54.08	
	4	Wayland Weston	Scratch				
Race 26b: Womens 3v Eight Flight 2 @ 02:30 PM							
1st	4	Fayetteville-Manlius	06:11.45				
2nd	3	Manhasset	06:25.92	3.9%	00:14.47	00:00:14.47	
3rd	5	Greenwich	07:17.47	17.8%	00:51.55	00:01:06.02	
	2	Niskayuna HS	Scratch				
Race 26a: Womens 3v Eight Flight 1 @ 02:37 PM							
1st	2	CRI	06:09.10				
2nd	4	Wayland Weston	06:20.04	3.0%	00:10.94	00:00:10.94	
3rd	5	Concord Crew	06:22.07	3.5%	00:02.03	00:00:12.97	
4th	1	Saratoga	06:38.30	7.9%	00:16.23	00:00:29.20	
5th	3	Boston Latin	06:52.38	11.7%	00:14.08	00:00:43.28	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 27a: Womens 4v Eight Flight @ 02:44 PM							
1st	6	CBC	06:03.10				
2nd	4	Saratoga	06:10.80	2.1%	00:07.70	00:00:07.70	
3rd	3	CRI	06:27.32	6.7%	00:16.52	00:00:24.22	
4th	5	Boston Latin	06:54.06	14.0%	00:26.74	00:00:50.96	
5th	1	Poughkeepsie	07:27.84	23.3%	00:33.78	00:01:24.74	
Race 28b: Mens 3v/4v Eight Flight 2 @ 02:51 PM							
1st	6	Mercer	05:32.50				
2nd	2	Concord Crew A	05:32.83	0.1%	00:00.33	00:00:00.33	
3rd	3	Wayland Weston	05:38.29	1.7%	00:05.46	00:00:05.79	
4th	5	Greenwich A	05:45.80	4.0%	00:07.51	00:00:13.30	
5th	1	Saratoga	05:48.34	4.8%	00:02.54	00:00:15.84	
6th	4	Chaminade	05:48.69	4.9%	00:00.35	00:00:16.19	
Race 28a: Mens 3v/4v Eight Flight 1 @ 02:58 PM							
1st	4	Niskayuna HS	05:25.13				
2nd	5	Fayetteville-Manlius	05:43.76	5.7%	00:18.63	00:00:18.63	
3rd	3	Concord Crew B	05:51.01	8.0%	00:07.25	00:00:25.88	
4th	6	Northampton	06:16.11	15.7%	00:25.10	00:00:50.98	
5th	1	Poughkeepsie	06:54.76	27.6%	00:38.65	00:01:29.63	
	2	Greenwich B	Scratch				
Race 29c: Womens Lightweight 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:05 PM							
1st	4	Newton HS	06:50.20				
2nd	3	Bromfield	07:00.16	2.4%	00:09.96	00:00:09.96	
3rd	5	OLMA	07:01.24	2.7%	00:01.08	00:00:11.04	
	2	Concord Crew	Did Not Finish				
Race 29b: Womens Lightweight 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:12 PM							
1st	5	Shaker	06:30.01				
2nd	2	Mercer	06:44.28	3.7%	00:14.27	00:00:14.27	
3rd	3	Boston Latin	06:48.76	4.8%	00:04.48	00:00:18.75	
4th	1	Essex	07:09.43	10.1%	00:20.67	00:00:39.42	
	6	CRI B	Scratch				
Race 29a: Womens Lightweight 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:19 PM							
1st	6	CBC	06:11.60				
2nd	5	CRI A	06:17.79	1.7%	00:06.19	00:00:06.19	
3rd	4	Wayland Weston	06:19.54	2.1%	00:01.75	00:00:07.94	
4th	1	Manhasset	06:19.88	2.2%	00:00.34	00:00:08.28	
5th	3	Greenwich	06:27.96	4.4%	00:08.08	00:00:16.36	
6th	2	St. Anthony's HS	06:53.67	11.3%	00:25.71	00:00:42.07	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 30b: Mens Lightweight 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:26 PM							
1st	5	Shenendehowa	05:33.36				
2nd	6	Mercer	05:43.63	3.1%	00:10.27	00:00:10.27	
3rd	3	Poughkeepsie	05:50.39	5.1%	00:06.76	00:00:17.03	
4th	4	Wayland Weston B	05:51.23	5.4%	00:00.84	00:00:17.87	
5th	2	Concord Crew	06:03.46	9.0%	00:12.23	00:00:30.10	
6th	1	FD Roosevelt	06:07.11	10.1%	00:03.65	00:00:33.75	

Race 30a: Mens Lightweight 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:33 PM							
1st	2	Wayland Weston A	05:36.20				
2nd	1	Saratoga	05:39.58	1.0%	00:03.38	00:00:03.38	
3rd	3	CRI	05:43.66	2.2%	00:04.08	00:00:07.46	
4th	4	Manhasset	05:51.29	4.5%	00:07.63	00:00:15.09	
5th	6	Norwalk River	06:00.03	7.1%	00:08.74	00:00:23.83	
6th	0	Fayetteville-Manlius	06:15.73	11.8%	00:15.70	00:00:39.53	
	5	Greenwich	Scratch				

Race 34b: Mens Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:40 PM							
1st	4	Concord Crew	05:33.71				
2nd	1	St. Anthony's HS	05:35.91	0.7%	00:02.20	00:00:02.20	
3rd	5	Greenwich B	05:40.22	2.0%	00:04.31	00:00:06.51	
4th	2	Chaminade B	06:16.75	12.9%	00:36.53	00:00:43.04	
5th	3	Greenwich C	07:04.09	27.1%	00:47.34	00:01:30.38	

Race 34a: Mens Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:47 PM							
1st	5	Greenwich A	05:18.14				
2nd	6	Burnt Hills	05:19.22	0.3%	00:01.08	00:00:01.08	
3rd	4	Saratoga	05:35.68	5.5%	00:16.46	00:00:17.54	
4th	3	Chaminade A	05:40.57	7.1%	00:04.89	00:00:22.43	
5th	1	Niskayuna HS	05:58.30	12.6%	00:17.73	00:00:40.16	
6th	2	Shenendehowa	06:24.85	21.0%	00:26.55	00:01:06.71	

Race 31c: Womens 2x Flight 3 @ 03:54 PM							
1st	2	River Rowing B	07:08.49			00:00:16.41	
2nd	0	CRI C	07:18.26	2.3%	00:09.77	00:00:26.18	
3rd	4	Sagamore B	07:33.95	5.9%	00:15.69	00:00:41.87	
	1	Saratoga C	Scratch				
	3	Essex B	Scratch				
	5	Emma Willard	Scratch				
Exhib	6	Saratoga B	06:52.08				

Race 31b: Womens 2x Flight 2 @ 04:01 PM							
1st	2	CRI B	06:25.67				
2nd	3	Saratoga A	06:28.70	0.8%	00:03.03	00:00:03.03	
3rd	1	Sagamore A	06:33.30	2.0%	00:04.60	00:00:07.63	
4th	4	River Rowing A	06:38.30	3.3%	00:05.00	00:00:12.63	
5th	5	Niskayuna HS	06:46.72	5.5%	00:08.42	00:00:21.05	
6th	6	Poughkeepsie	07:14.58	12.7%	00:27.86	00:00:48.91	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 31a: Womens 2x Flight 1 @ 04:08 PM							
1st	2	Phoenix RA	06:17.00				
2nd	4	CRI A	06:24.66	2.0%	00:07.66	00:00:07.66	
3rd	5	CBC	06:33.06	4.3%	00:08.40	00:00:16.06	
4th	1	Shaker	06:36.31	5.1%	00:03.25	00:00:19.31	
5th	3	Bromfield	06:47.00	8.0%	00:10.69	00:00:30.00	
6th	6	Shenendehowa	06:54.04	9.8%	00:07.04	00:00:37.04	
	0	Essex A	Scratch				

Race 32b: Mens 2x Flight 2 @ 04:15 PM							
1st	1	Saratoga B	05:47.85				
2nd	3	River Rowing	05:52.30	1.3%	00:04.45	00:00:04.45	
3rd	5	Greenwich C	06:10.62	6.5%	00:18.32	00:00:22.77	
4th	6	Sagamore A	06:11.04	6.7%	00:00.42	00:00:23.19	
5th	2	Greenwich B	06:21.95	9.8%	00:10.91	00:00:34.10	
6th	4	Sagamore B	06:28.72	11.7%	00:06.77	00:00:40.87	

Race 32a: Mens 2x Flight 1 @ 04:22 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga A	05:40.40				
2nd	6	Greenwich A	05:41.72	0.4%	00:01.32	00:00:01.32	
3rd	5	Albany	05:46.22	1.7%	00:04.50	00:00:05.82	
4th	1	Niskayuna HS	05:58.51	5.3%	00:12.29	00:00:18.11	
5th	0	Bromfield	06:19.27	11.4%	00:20.76	00:00:38.87	
6th	2	Poughkeepsie	06:22.32	12.3%	00:03.05	00:00:41.92	
7th	4	Shenendehowa	06:42.35	18.2%	00:20.03	00:01:01.95	

Race 33b: Womens Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:29 PM							
1st	6	Saratoga B	06:14.85				
2nd	4	Concord Crew	06:23.74	2.4%	00:08.89	00:00:08.89	
3rd	0	Boston Latin	06:49.25	9.2%	00:25.51	00:00:34.40	
4th	2	Poughkeepsie	07:14.39	15.9%	00:25.14	00:00:59.54	
5th	3	Newton HS	07:18.66	17.0%	00:04.27	00:01:03.81	
6th	5	FD Roosevelt	07:36.23	21.7%	00:17.57	00:01:21.38	

Race 33a: Womens Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:36 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga A	05:57.90				
2nd	5	St. Anthony's HS	06:37.94	11.2%	00:40.04	00:00:40.04	
3rd	2	Albany	06:39.31	11.6%	00:01.37	00:00:41.41	
4th	6	Greenwich	06:51.29	14.9%	00:11.98	00:00:53.39	
5th	4	Shenendehowa	07:11.05	20.4%	00:19.76	00:01:13.15	
6th	1	Niskayuna HS	07:48.54	30.9%	00:37.49	00:01:50.64	